## ARUNACHAL PRADESH MEDICAL COUNCIL DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES COMPLEX NAHARLAGUN

No. APMC-13/2004

Dated Naharlagun, the 5<sup>th</sup> August' 2009.

## ORDER

The Arunachal Pradesh Medical Council with the previous approval of the Government of Arunachal Pradesh is pleased to appoint **Dr. Moji Jini** as Registrar-cum-Secretary of the Arunachal Pradesh Medical Council with retrospective effect on 2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2009 as per the extant arrangement for the term of the present Council or till further orders which ever is earlier.

Others terms and conditions will be as per the Arunachal Pradesh Medical Council Act, 2004 (Act No.4 of 2004) and Arunachal Pradesh Medical Council Rules, 2006. The terms and conditions which are not specified shall be governed by the decisions of the Council from time to time.

This issues with the No Objection Certificate of the Government of Arunachal Pradesh vide No.APMC-13/2004 of dated 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2009.

Sd/- Dr. T. Basar

President, Arunachal Pradesh Medical Council, Naharlagun.

## Memo No. APMC-13/2004

Dated Naharlagun, the 5<sup>th</sup> August' 2009.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary to His Excellency Governor of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 2. PPS to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 3. PS to Hon'ble Minister (Health & F.W), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 4. P.S to all Hon'ble Ministers, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 5. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 6. The Secretary (Health & F.W), Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India, Nirman Bhawan, New-Delhi.
- 7. The Secretary, Medical Council of India, Pocket-14, Sector-8, Dwarka, Phase-1 New-Delhi.
- 8. The Commissioner (Health & F.W), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 9. All Commissioners/ Secretaries, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 10. The Vice-President, Arunachal Pradesh Medical Council, Naharlagun.
- 11. All Registrars/ Secretaries of State Medical Councils of India.
- 12. All Members of the Arunachal Pradesh Medical Council.
- 13. All Deputy Commissioners/ Add. Deputy Commissioners, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 14. The Director of Health Services, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.
- 15. Dr. Moji Jini, Secretary-cum-Registrar, Arunachal Pradesh Medical Council, Naharlagun.
- 16. The Director of Printing, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh with a request to publish in the next issue on A.P Gazette Extra Ordinary.
- 17. All Head of the Departments, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 18. Office copy.

Sd/(Dr. T. Basar)
President,
Arunachal Pradesh Medical Council,
Naharlagun